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23.01.2017- Counsel for the appellant and Additional AG alongwith Mr.

Shehryar Khan, Assistant Supdt: Jail for the respondents present. 

Learned AAG requested for adjournment. To come up for final
hearing on 05.06.2017/before D.B.
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y\ppcllant in person present. Mr. Sheharyar Khan, Assistant 

Superintendent Jail alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, 

Additional AG for the respondents also present. Due to strike of the 

bar learned counsel for the appellant is not in attendance. Adjourned. 

'I'o come up for arguments on 01.08.2017 before D.B.

05.06.2017
"L •*

(GUL ZOTKHAN) 
MbM^R

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER
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Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ 

alongwith Add! AG for respondents present. Copy of fact finding 

inquiry submitted which is placed on file. Since all learned counsels 

for the appellants are not present today before the court, 

therefore, case could not be heard. Adjourned for arguments to 

' f ■ M before D.B.

02.06.2016
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Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Shehrayar Khan, 

ASJ alongwith Addl: AG for respondents present. Learned 

Addl: AG requested for adjournment. To come up for 

arguments on 22.11.2016 before D.B.

28.09.2016 V.
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Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sohrab Khan, 

Junior Clerk alongwith Assistant AG for respondents 

present. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted before 

the court that the instant case has been partially heard by 

the other bench, therefore, it would be appropriate to assign 

this case to the bench concerned. Perusal of the order sheet 

dated 16.03.2016 revealed that previously the case in hand 

was partly heard by other bench, therefore the instant cases 

be placed before the learned Chairman for .entrustment to 

the bench concerned. To come up for arguments on 

23.1.2017.

22.11.2016A
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Pii? (MUHAMIWAD AAMiTNAZIR) 
^MEMBER§

iSf'
(ABDUL LATIF) 

MEMBER
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Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ 

alongwith AddI: A.G for respondents present. The learned Member !; 

(Executive) is on official tour to Abbottabad, therefore, Bench is ! 

incomplete. To come up for arguments on /d - 3 /A. -

"116.02.2016 .111*
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fi’ .116.03.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ alongwith < [

AddI: A.G for respondents present. During the course of arguments it 

transpired that a fact-finding inquiry was also conducted report of which is 

not available on record. The same is very important for the disposal of the 

case, therefore, respondents are directed to produce the copy of fact ; 1.
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finding inquiry on the next date. To come up for such record! andU V5 

arguments on 3/*- .S"* before D.B.
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31.05.2016 HI, f ■liTCounsel for the appellant and AddI. AG for respondents ■ 

present. Inquiry report placed on file. Learned counsel for the 

appellant submitted before the court that the instant, case has been 

partially heard by the other bench. Therefore, it would be appropriate 

to assign this case to the other bench. Perusal of the order sheet ■■ ■■!..: ' 

revealed that previous by case in hand was partly heard by other ■ Wfj' 

benph, therefore the instant case be placed before the learned ; 

Chairman for entrustment to the bench concerned, fl'o come up for 

arguments on 2.6.2016. //
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706/2013

Counsel for the appellant and Sr.GP with Sheryar, ASJ for 

the. respondents present. Counsel for the appellant requested for 

adjournment. Therefore, case is adjourned to 29.09.2015.

24.3.2015

<35
MMBERMEMBER

Appellant with counsel and Addl: AG for respondents 

present. Arguments could not be heard due to learned Member 

(Judicial) is on official tour to D.l. Khan,’ therefore, case is 

adjourned to j ^

29.09.2015

! js for arguments

Member

^ ■
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12.3.2014 Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, 

Assistant Supdt. Jail for respondents with AAG present. Written reply 

received on behalf of the respondents, copy whereof is handed over to 

the clerk of counsel for the appellant for rejoinder alongwith (jupnnected 

appeal on 9.6.2014.
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Mr.Imdad Hussain, Advocate on behalf of counsel for the 

appellant and Mr. Sheharyar, Assistant Supdt. Jail for respondents 

with AAG present. Rejoinder has not been received, and request for 

further time made on behalf of the appellant. Another chance is 

given for rejoinder alongwith connected appa

' i
9.6.2014

V.
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19.09.2014 Mr. Imdad Khan, Advocate on behalf of counsel for the appellant 

and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, Assistant Supdt. Jail on behalf of respondents 

with Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr. GP present. Rejoinder received on behalf of the 

appellant, copy whereof is handed over to the learned Sr. GP for argument)^ 

alongwith connected appeal on 2SJ.03.2015.V 'S
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Counsel for the appellant present and-.heard on preliminary:
' ' !!

He filed the instant appeal against the final order da^^ 41.03.2013
'• i' '

18.04.2013 which is within time. He frirther contended that the 

appellant has not been treated in accordance with the law/rules. Hie

appellant still aggrieved and he has been removed from service vide
\ i

order dated 20.12.2012. Before the issuing of the imp^ned order 

dated 20.12.2012 no charge sheet, statement of allegations were 

issued nor proper enquiry conducted as required under the law. 

Poin vraised need consideration at the Bar. The'appeal is admitted to 

regular hearing subject to all legal objections/htr.it'ation. Ihe 

appellant is directed to deposit the security amount and process fee 

within 10 days. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondents. Case 

adjourned to 11.12.2013 for submission of written re]| ly. ^ ■

>2 13.09.2013 V

on
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16- This case be put before the Final Bench^ » for further proceedings.13.09.2013 t:

• '3
*•:\
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11,12.2013
Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, Assistant 

on behalf of respondents with AAG present. Writteri''reply has not 

been received. To come up for written reply/comments on 12.3.20114.
•j-

Member
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T- 4.6.2013 Munshi to Counsel for the appellant present.

In pursuance of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Service Tribunals (Amendment) Ordinance

2013, (IChyber Pakhtunkhwa ord. II of 2013) ?■

the case is adjourned on note Reader for
•i

proceedings as before on 18.7.2013.

5

/
18.07.2013 No one is present, on behalf of the appellant. Case is

adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on 13.09.2013.

Ml ■ber
v

• V
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Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
' ’f

Case No. 706/2013

S.No. Date of order 
Proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate

1 2 3

18/04/2013 The appeal of Mr. Zamarak Khan presented today by 

Mr. Nobr Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the 

Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

preliminary hearing.

1

,K
e
,4-

lAji
REGISTRAR

2 This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary 

hearingto be put up there on 4'
• 5

V
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■ *
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RFFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. C /2013.

IGP PRISONS & OTHERASVSZAMARAK KHAN

INDEX

PAGEANNEXUREDOCUMENTSS.NO.
1-3Memo Appeal1.
4.AShow cause notice5.
5.BReply6.
6- 7.COrder dt:20.12.2012 

Departmental appeal 
Impugned order 21.3.2013

7.
8-14.D8.
15- 16.E, 9.
17.Vakalat nama10.

APPELLANT

THROUGH:
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK 

ADVOCATE
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1/8/2017 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. She'hafyar Khan, Assistant 

Superintendent Jail alongwith Mr. Muhanimad^Adeel Butt, AAG' 

for the respondents present. Learned AAG requeued for 

adjournment. To come up for argument on 28/8/2017 before 

DB.

r oM

;

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL) 
MEMBER

0—-25 28.08.2017 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani, 

District Attorney for the respondent present. Counsel for the 

appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for 

arguments on 21.09.2017 before D.B.

(Muhipimad Hamid Mughal) 
\ Member (J)

*>

21.09.2017 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned Additional 

Advocate General for the respondents present. Partialis 

arguments heard. To come up for ilirther proceedings on 

12.10..2017 before D.B.

S---'
M^nber

(Lxecutive)
Member
(Judicial)



T'-i

V
V

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani, 

Dislriet •Attorney for the respondents present. The present

may be fixed before the D.B concerned for
07? /^. /d -;z.

12.10.2017

•;case

Member
(.ludicial)(.iiidieial)

Counsel for the appellant Mr. Usman Ghani, D.A for 

respondents present. Due to none availability of concerned D.B 

arguments could not be heard. Case is adjourned. To come up for 

further proceedings on 14.11.2017 before D.B7

18,10.2017 .Vv

>V Member
(Executive) (Judicial)\

.1 ►'t' J r, •> r

'T

V
V

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr7 Zia Ullah, Deputy 

District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard. To come 

up for order on 15.12.2017 before D.B.

14.11.2017

* *

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member

(Gui Zeb iMiap) 
Member

p

Clerk of counsel for the appellant present. 
Learned DDA for the respondents present. Vide our 

separate/common judgment of today placed on file of 

appear No.943/2013 filed by Abdul Satar, the present 

appeal* is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own costs. 
Fileibe consigned to the record room.

15.12.2017

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL) 

MEMBER
(GUL ZE 

MEMBER !
/Si
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REFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVIE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

(Ph 12013APPEAL NO, >>

a
isnt'.l

Mr. Zamarak Khan, Jail Warder (BPS-7), 
Central Jail Haripur, District Haripur ..... APPELLANT

VERSUS

The Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhw/a through Chief Secretary, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

2- The Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

3- The Superintendent Headquarter Prisons, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4- The Superintendent Central Prison Haripur, District Haripur.

............................................ RESPONDENTS

1-

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 

AGAINST THE ORDERS DATED 20.12.2012 AND 

21.3.2013 WHEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF
DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE WAS IMPOSED ON
THE APPELLANT UNDER THE NEWLY AMNEDED

. fF&DI RULES 2011 WHICH WAS LATER ON
CONVERTED TO REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ON
THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANTs7.

Ill
ER:P'
That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order 

of removal dated 21.3.2013 may be set aside and the 

appellant may be very kindly be re-instated in to service 

with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this 

august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in 

favor of the appellant

R.SHEWETH:

FACTS:

1- That the appellant was appointed as Jail warder (BPS-7) in 

the respondent Department in the year 2002. That appellant 
has served the respondent Department quite efficiently and 

up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors for more than 

ten years.

i



' f-

.ii
That appellant while working as Jail warder at the central jail 
Haripur a show cause notice was served upon the appellant 
in which it was alleged that appellant while deputed at the 
central jail Haripur as jail warder had failed to performed 

duty efficiently and also failed to prevent escape of Four 

prisoners. That in response to that show cause notice 

appellant denied all the allegations which were leveled 

against him. Copies of the show cause notice and reply are 
attached as annexure

2-

A and B.

That after issuance of the show cause notice the appellant 
was straight away dismissed from service with pout 
conducted regular inquiry in the matter vide order dated 

20.12.2012. That feeling aggrieved appellant filed 

Departmental appeal agaiOnst the said impugned order vide 

dated 1.1.2013. Copies of the impugned order and 

departmental appeal are attached as annexure 

............................................ ........................C and D.

3-

That in the said departmental appeal the appellant had 

calriOifed his position that he was deputed out side the jail 
while the prisoners have made their escape from inside the 

jail, thus officials who were deputed inside the jail were 

responsible instead of appellant. That in response another 

order was issued on the said departmental appeal due to 

which appellant dismissal from service has been converted 

to that of removal from service vide order dated 21.3.2013. 
Copy of the order is attached as annexure

4-

E.

That as having no other remedy appellant prefers this 

appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.
5-

GROUNDS:

A- That the impugned orders dated 20.12.2012 and 21.3.2013 

are against the law, facts and norms of natural justice, . 
hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with 

law and rules by the respondent Department on the subject 
above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25 
of the Constitution of Pakistan 1973.

B-

C- That no charge sheet and statement of allegations were 

served upon the appellant which is mandatory under the 
newly amended (E&D) rules 2011.

That all the Employees along with respondent No.^ who 

were directly responsible and who were deputed out side the 

jail premises have been exonerated from the charges

D-



s ■

whereas, the*appellant has been dismissed from service 

which is illegal, discriminatory and against the law.

E- That no chance of personal hearing/defense has been given 

to appellant while issuing the injipugned orders against the 

appellant.

That the appellant had not been provided opportunity to 
cross examine the witnesses produced against the appellant 
by the respondent Department and as such the law of Audi 
Altrem Partem has been violated by the respondents.

F-

That the appellant has been made scapegoat in the above 

mentioned issue, while those officials who were directly 

responsible along with respondent No.4 have been 

exonerated which is malafide on the part of respondents.

G-

That no regular inquiry has bedn conducted in the matter 
which is mandatory under the laiv and against the Supreme 

Court Judgments given in this regard.

H-

I- That appellant seeks permission 

and proofs at the time of hearing
to advance other grounds

It is therefore humbly prayed that the appeal of the 

appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT

ZAMARAK KHAN
THROUGH:

NOOR MOHAI^AD KHATTAK 
AdVOCATE
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m SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

I, Khalid Abbas, I.G.Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , as competent authority, under 

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline)Rules 2011, do hereby serve 

you, .Warder(BPS-S) (under suspension) Zamarak Khan attached to Central Prison Haripur, as 

following
; 1

That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against you by the Inquiry
f.Committee for which you were given opportunity of heai’ing

On going through the findings and recommendations of the Inquiry Officer, the 

material on record and other connected papers including your defence before the 

Inquiry Officer.

I am satisfied that you have committed the following acts/om.issions specified in rule-3 of the said 

rules

1.

11.

5

;■

You were posted as Patrolling Officer outsiae the parameter wall from 3.00 AM to 

6.00 AM in the night between 20/21-10-2012 do not reach your place of duty due to 

which assistance to the warders who captured one of the escapees reached late and 

search operation was delayed. [

As a result thereof, I, as competent authority,' have tentatively decided to impose upon 
you the major penalty of “dismissal from service” under i|ule-4 of the said rules.

You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should not 

be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire toj be heard in person. V

If no reply to this notice is receiVed within seyen days or not more than fifteen days of 

its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case ex-parte actiw 

shall be taken against you.

. 5. '

2.

' 3.

y
4.

A copy of the findings of the Inquiry Officer is enclosed.

GiF PRISONS, 
A^SHAWAR

, INSPEC 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKH

ENERAL

u ')
\

ATTESTED J

G:\Anayal Data/ KPK GOVT; Si:RVANTS(E&D)RULES 2011/SHOW CAUSE NOTICE FOR ESCAPE CASE OF CP HAR1PUR(03-11-2012)

I
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Ol'TlCEOFTHli:
JNSFECTOR General of prisons 

. KHVRERPAIvHTUNKIIWA PESHAWAR.

:' / NO.\.K P K
T

DA'PED " I T- ■ 2-*^ /1-
ORDER

of Khyba- “f'"‘'1’°'™^^ conferred undo.- l<uic-14 sub■ rule-5
,!

-10-2012 ;-
S.No. name of /OFFICeI^OEEiciALS

Mr.MiihainmiKl Nucein, Senior 
_AssistLint: Supcrinlondcnt Jail fBl\S-16V 
Mr.l-:i/;il Mchniood, Senior Assistunt 
SupcriiUendoiU Jail (BPS-16).
Head vvurdcr(BI^S-7) Abdul SaUnr.

Wurdci( 13PS-5) Bahrawan ^

VVaidor(liPS-5) Siddique Muliaininad, 
Wiu,'der(I3PS-5) Shah Qai,scr. 
Warder(BPS-5) sl^IT^

Wm'dcrCBPS-S) Janial-u!-j:)iii. “T
"vVardcr(BPS-5) Manz.oor Khan.

Wardcr(BPS-5) Miihainniad Rishliaquc.
Wardcr{T^S-5)Tlam^cd^^^

Warder(BPS‘^) Aklilar Zaniai'^! '

Wardcr(BPS-5) Muhaimnad Ibrahim.
’^rdcr(BPS-5) Zamarak Klian.

Wartlc.r(I3P:^5) SakhTwal 1
"^dertBP^S) M.SaFJcl Khan S/0 Mir ' 
Subhan._______
Wardcr(BPS-5) Muhammad Yasir.

ORDERS/PENALTY
1.

Rcdiiciion lo lower po.sl^n'ado , oP 
AssislanlSiiperiiilondcni Juii {'BPS-MV 
Dismissal from

2.
service.

3.
Dismissal from service. 

Compulsory rclircmcni from. 

Compulsory rcdrcmcnl IVi^

4.
service.5.
service.

6.
Dismis.sal iVom service. 
Dismissal from service.

7.

8.^4:- Compulsory rclircmcni rrom 

Dismissal Ironi 

Dismissal from 

Dismissal from service. 

Dismissal from 

Dismissal from

service.9.
service.

10..•' .'.'i
service.

11

12.a
it
tB!'. -t

service.
13.

service.
t\4.y;;! :■

Dismissal from 

Dismissal from
service.p; 15,
service. 

Dismissal from service,
16.'

17.
Dismissal from service.

ii:t;
Vf :

1 ^ The period for which Official
j §u§panHion sliidl be iruaied duiy for all

ai b.No,8 ahovc(J;ima!-ud-PinJ rcintlinc^j
plIfpOHCH,

/

.....
..

.... ■i.. . f

'cl(
'i!.

INSI'ECTOU GF>LT^XlYliTllTsONS— 
KHYBER I'AKUTUNKHWA PESHAWARi ENDST;NO. 3 2-0 b'V 6 S'

/.,
Copy oi die above is i'orwarded lo :-

The Sccrclary lo OnvcrnniciU 
1 ClsIuiV i)r, lor

•T : . 1.
of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ,. !

Home and f.As Deparlmcnl 

Deparlmcnl Peshawar
Idler No.Py\(DS(D&F)HD/Escapc- mquiry/2012 dalcd 29-11-2012.fif.

awar, lor informalion and necessary
’fhe Snpcrinlciidcin: Ccnlriil attestedMI I IpU!',■■! if.

'a :' •

%;:T ■:



OFFICE OF THJi:
INSFECrOR GENEIOVL OF PRISONS, ‘ 

KHYBER PAKin UNKHWA PESHAWAR.'
i

NO.
s

DATED, i
5/ fl'hc Supcnnlcridcnl, Sub Jail Dauagrain.'

for inlbrnialioii and immediate necessary action. All concerned may be inibrmed and 
r -i M necessary entries may also please be made in their Service Books under

| attestation.
Oistriel Accounts OU'icer Haripur Battagiam., for information.

Ini" placing a copy of the said orders
J?, ’j’l' 91 S.No. I cV; 2 above.

4

S i

proper
!

-i#<, .«ir,

In personal files of oflleers at

INSPE
KIIYBER PAKHTUNKil\\^A

IbVLrOF PRISONS, 
iMCSlIAWAl^.
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D-
To

The Secretary,
Home & Tribal Department, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

d ;
>1-■:* - i

<»

•*»»',
Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL/REPRESENTATION

■,

I

Sir,«■ I

iit-

Reference impugned dismissal order No. 2/I4-J-2()10-) i i>
P2/32056 dated 20/12/2012 on the subject.

2. That the appellant was appointed as warder and posted at 

central prison Haripur in 2002. The appellant served at the 

prison with complete devotion and dedication 

satisfaction of his superiors and left 

way of his service.

. f

ii,' to the entire':s-.
>1 no stone unturned in the

3'.4 That the appellant was served with charge sheet and 

of allegations having baseless allegations. That the>,ai5pcllant 

had failed to perform his duty efficiently and also failed to 

notice the escapees and reach at 3.05AM on his place. The 

appellant replied and denied the baseless allegations. Hence 

the appellant also denied the allegations leveled in the final 

show cause notice as the appellant performed his duties with 

due care and complete devotion as per the required standard ' 

■and started his patrolling duties at 3.05 AM after signing of 

his duty roaster book exoict at 3.00 AM. The duties

statement
•-ir'
J.::|>.

J
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i
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of then appellant (patrolling officer) v/as to start from main gate after 

duty roaster.i
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4. That the inquiry officer :!id not provide 

appellant to defend his 

Following this, the Ij} 

illegally dismissed the apoeilant from 

,dismissal order dated 20'12/2012 

01‘der is illegal, without 

discriminatoiy and 

the following grounds:-

opi.iortunities to llie
• i.

-ase and conducted partial inquiry.
■'Ff" ■■ . Jf'-F ri (prison) Kliyber PakJitunkhwa

seiwice vide impugned, 

Hie impugned dismissal 

lawful justification, 

hn^liable to be set-aside

I:
I ■

void,
against theWA '

§i
-m-1

on

GHOUNDS:-
■t

5
■!

' :v' That the inquiry officer conducted 

did not record the 

circumstances which led the nri 

gave the findings

a.
partial inquiry and

^ accurate Ihctual position and

prisoners escaped and

on iiei-e sunnises and conjuncture.’u
l*

■ Mil'-' 

v||*yiv'Wt

K •

b. 1 hat the appellant ha; not been provided opportunities 

witnesses during the inquiry.

conducted by

to cross examine th^

l-herefore the inquiry has illegally been

the .nqutry offieer. dence the intpugned disntissal 

o.der dated 20/12/2012 is hable to be set-as,de. That 

pumshnaent cannot be awa,xled on the slatemen, of a 

Witness unless the wi

Mr jl-
.rl •

t-- •
i?r:

vvKiiess is duly cross-examined by N J

■ 'E-

>
the appellant. Besides

considered

y\^
statement of any witness can bo 

the witness undergo tlieas correct unless

procedure of cross-exai nnation.
i!
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That no statements of witnesses were recoided inc.

t

tl " '

1 ■

presence o f the app jl lant.

d. That some emj'.loyees, against whom similar
i

allegations were lev'cled against them, have not been

dismissed whereas the appellant has been dismissed

i

n:'. ■
which is illegal dis:riminatoi7, against the law and as 

well as against Article 25 ol' the institution of Islamic
4h T Republic of Pakistan 1973.

. A t

’•* 1

H

r'M-

4n-: ■

That the appellant is innocent and have blotless /cleane.

service record at his credit and he has been made
•i •

scapegoat, wherea::, the others similarly placed who 

are blue eyed chape as well as senior in ranks have not 

been awarded niaor penalty and others who 

responsible in the incident were excluded from the 

inquiry, which is malafide and against the principle of 

natural justice and ] irinci pie of equality.

were
It' ■

i

f
r:
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• ; >

Mk f. That when the appellant reached at tower No. 3 where

warder Iiru'an who caught hold of escape and '

■heijK. The appellanl got custody of escape and lock the 

escape al niiiin Jail Q.

for

him.sclfal 3.5()AM, 

(^he inquii7 officei did not mention this ihet in his 

inquiry, which is not fair.
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That the appellant was deployed on patrolling for more 

than 1 ‘/2 km out side

g-
1;ir.

area of Jail, Besides, the appellant f 

was also to check training centre, alongwith banglow ' 

of Superintendent Jail. The appellant

.fry% 'm:■ '-n
m

I :1| > -j’
»■;

was not to stay at 

: a particular point. Hence,' no lapse has been committed i

,by the appellant in perfonnance of his duties.

■I
.1

r

'ife. 
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V

h.. That the appellant immediately, got blow the 

emergency alarm and got infonned the .concerned Jail • 

staff regarding escape of prisioners. But the

officers who were to issue necessary orders, directed to ' 

conduct search

*

j senior
r '

I
M.I ■ • ’■ ,

operation inside the prison from 3.50 to::
1.

. ij.

6.00AM. Hence, the appellant is not responsible for 

the acts of the

',v

III seniors officers. Hence, the search 

operation was not delayed by the appellant.
. t

.
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That the finding of the inquiry officer readsI. f

as under:- f

I

■jI.' t.

#«L- 
f-'3' ■

1. “The incident was a very coordinated and well- 

were preparing 

escape for quite long time as they not 

only cut the thick iron bar of the window of 

their barrack but also

which they stock the prohibited 

ropes and wooden rods of TV Antenna”.

M planned. The escaped prisoners 

for the
,ht.r

U'i.-.■ im

wif.: ■
t.

54;

Hi" 1- prepared a. ladder fort

fa.rticles like
ri'H

•;

ij '14
:-.i

•1V.
I

;
V

rsfcs.

.•iiUMkl ri.il. -i ;•iiiftI .5 I

;!i

___p:;’
Ihtlll:”’?'.' '■

/
51 ■ :St

b

•I



/•
•:

/hAS: If il was llic situalioMs (hen who 

whose

were liiose in.
>

presence all these criminal acts 

being carried out inside the

were
!

prison for a long 

time. . The appellant is not responsible for all' '

• f
»

^ ..iii.'i' ■•'I'.
ri I

H'. these acts done in the prision premises.> .-i
' : ■ !'

■

ait:''*'; if-

y

2. “The convict officers/numbardars of the bairack
1 ;i' «

also extended their support as they , neither
I

. searched the barrack effectively

escaped prisoners from cutting the iron bar”.

nor stopped the• .t. r

'S'* ■' ■
‘i

iU 'i

) ■

t- ■, .“The appellant is not responsible for the acts done 

inside the Jail”.I'l
■■"v. 'I'r' i ;

3. “Staff deploj ed: during day-time also failed to 

notice the prohibited articles 

■ which

i

near tiieir barrack
T

subsequently used in the escape. It 

responsibility of the entire staff to be vigilant 

and prevent occurrence of such incident”.

;■ir;:
;;.U werei f

wasI!

■)A •' ■^1
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p^y. The inquiry was not conducted 

responsible all

against the 

including the

administrative officer but the appellant has be 

made scapegoat which is discriminatory.

■ |.■ m
■tf

,*the staff,
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i
■

■ i ;•
en

d i.

■ 1 1 .*
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4. There was no lighting system the factory

and the escaped prisoners took full advantag

near
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es of

■:

%r. ■
I; “li- .
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this. After breaking the iron bar, they came out,

V: - I ■ went to the factory side, stayed there for 

preparing the ladder and waited for the watch and 

ward staff to leave their places of duty and go for

Ir.
.'i

•ih,

tl!•
»

change of guard. Since the staff neither 

perfonned duty till their duty time nor reach their ^ 

place of duty well in time, therefore, they 

succeeded in escape in those 10-15 minutes when

M 831
• s

,i

I
?

I
there was no one either on beat No. 4 & 5 or' 1,

fvi%

outside parameter wall. Staff deployed on watch j

im' ^'9* towers also couldn’t notice , the...escape which ;

shows that they were not alert all the time”.

. |l tii'. II .

.A-.
It is submitted that beat No. 4 & 5 is situated

! inside the prison but the appellant was available 

his place of duty and no action \vas taken 

against the staff who were responsible for 

lightening the area, which is discriminatory.

I ‘

fir.i ' :
onpift

8-:'i 3;

5. “There were 20 beats in Haripur jail since its very 

inception but now their number has been reduced 

to 8 and at some time some of these are also ;

■■ /
81 i'"

’! ' f,; . ,

: 't.v ■■ ■ ■ • *:

' '■ 'ij; "•

without any watch and ward staff. Discussions ; 

with tlie staff members revealed that warders are
C

#1;; 3 ^
deployed at the bungalow of the Superintendent”.-3

1 ((. . . ;
‘l'"i

,§! I'liiit wlio iind why 20 heals in the said prision haf^ 

been reduced to 8 beats and why action has not

I'
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;.
been initiated against the superintendent for 

deploying warders at his banglows. The appellant 

with limited staff was present at the place of duty 

on patrolling.

6. Lock up of prisoners is a very elaborate process 

and requires presence and attehtion of the senior

officers, incharge of the sectors to ensure that the 

procedure laid down in PPRs is strictly followed. 

But it is being taken a Business as usual”.

•r

s

'.it

■i !i

ill; “Here again the concerned officers 

responsible and not the appellant who 

awarded major penalty and which is illegal: ^ and 

discriminatory”.

etc. are

wasI
2 1'

■

I

■a

i|
.iSF

1 t
11.

In view of the above, it is prayed that the impugned 

dismissal order dated 20/12/2012 may be declared illegal, 

discriminatory, void against the law and be set-aside and the 

appellant may be re-instated in service with all back benefits.

■:
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^ ^LsicMy
i
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Sincerely yours^2013Dated:

I (o! 1^/3th (ZAMARIK KHAN)
S/o Muhammad Anwar,

Jail Warder, Central Prison 
Haripur

Village/Mohallah New Afzalabad
P.O Central Jail, Haripur.
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/y
Government OF Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Home & Tribal Affairs Departmentm:>

III Dated Peshawar the March 21, 2013

. 53607
i.i

!•

SOfCom/Ena)/HP/l-39-B/2012-13 WHEREAS, The following officials,of the 

Inspectorate of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa; were proceeded against under rule-3 

of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011 

for the charges mentioned in the show cause notices dated 04/12/2012, served 

upon them individually.

AND WHEREAS, the competent authority i.e. the Inspector General 

of-Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa granted them an opportunity of personal hearing as 

, provided for under Rules ibid and awarded major penalty I.e. Dismissal from Service. r;.

NOW THEREFORE, the dismissed officials of Inspectorate of Prisons, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa submitted an appeal to the Appellate Authority i.e. the Home 

Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, against the order of dismissal from service dated 

20/12/2012. The Appellate Authority (The Home Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) 

after having considered the charges, evidence on record, the explanation of the 

accused officials and affording an opportunity of personal hearing to the accused, 
findings of the enquiry committee and exercising his power under rule-3 read with I 

Rule-17 (2) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) 

Rules, 2011 has been pleased to pass the following orders noted against the name 

of each official with immediate effect;

r

. ;

■r-.
A

■.'v.Name & 
Designation

Fazal Mahmood.
Ex-Sr. Asstt: Supt: Jail 
Haripur
Muhammad Yasir, 
Ex-Warder,C.P. Haripur.

S.No Orders
His order of dismissal from service has been set 
aside by converting it into Compulsory Retirement 
from Service from the date of his dismissal order

I His order of dismissal from service has' been set 
aside by converting it into stoppage of one 
increment without accumulative effect. ■

A.

1

2

Zamarik Khan.
Ex-V'/arder, C.P. Haripur.

His'order of dismissal from service has been set 
aside by converting it into Removal from Service 
from the date of his dismissal order

■* '' 
■'V ' l' ‘ '

■/ 3

Sakhawat Hussain, 
Ex-Warder. C.P. Haripur

His order of dismissal from service has been set. • 
aside by converting it into Removal from Service 
from the date of his dismissal order _______

^ His appeal has been accepted and he is j 
Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur Exonerated from the charges.

■4
\ :•

Hameed Gul,
5

t
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Government OF Khyber Pakht 

Home & Tribal Affairs UNKHWA
Department

S?
■i

Munammsd^ , r- .. Manzoor, I Hi^
6 : Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur d^iri°^h^'' from service has beerTseT

from it I'lto Compulsory ReSen
Sher Bahadar, dismissal nrH^r
E«V«.r, CP, H.,„, ;

; Ex-Warder. C P. Haripur aside bt

* B=S3

■ ^^piliss
! Ex-Warder, C.P, Haripur I aside hrfr,?'' sen/ice has’TierTiiF '

! Ex-Warder,C:P, Haripur. aside by converting'
without accumulnL

•■w
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8
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:V>--fr.:;-.V'Arii^;:i

irWiiWpi
10 I Ex-Warder, C.P, Haripur

I

Shah OaiseiT" — 
Ex-Wa.'-der. C.P. Haripur His11

h:
■ t.Vi

12 _'i

i

13 ■•;-
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khyber pakhtunkhwa home department

■BaMPeshaw.ar the.Marrh ?1 onn

4>^ ■

,■^0 ■■

\
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Endst Nn SaiSgm/EnqVHD/l-^Q.R/pnn - 
Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

. 2.5^ PS to Secretary-, HomeTnt? Trlb^AftTrf

■J£
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section officer (Com/Enq)
Ph. No, 091-9214149 '
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VAKALATNAMA

i^f K CIN THE COURT OF
/

OF 2013

(APPELLANT)
(PLAINTIFF)

(PETITIONER)

VERSUS

(RESPONDENT) 

R /f/Uryj (DEFENDANT)'y^/'A/iyoyi

r
Cfytoa //HlAI/We.

Do hereby appoint and constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD 

KHATTAK/ Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act, 
compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as 

my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, 

without any liability for his default and with the authority to 

engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. 
I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and 

receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or 

deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter.

/____ 72013Dated.

CLIENT

ACgEPTED
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK 

(ADVOCATE)

i OFFICE:
Room No.l, Upper Floor,
Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar, 
Peshawar City.
Phone:091-221139.1 

Mobile No.0345-9383141
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL I

■i*-PESHAWAR

In-the matter of 
Servic^Appeal No.706/2013 
Zamarak Khan, Ex-Wardef' 
attached to Central Prison Haripur

15i
^5

Appellant

VERSUS

1 - Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

‘a
2- Inspector General of Prisons, 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. '1
3- Superintendent

Headquarters Prison Peshawar. '1!

■4

4- Superintendent
Central Prison Haripur ■:Respondents

PA1U.WISE COMMENTS ON BEHAI.F OF RESPONDENTS NO.l TO 4

Preliminary Objections.

That the appellant has got no cause of action.
That the appeal is incompetent and is not maintainable in its present form. 
That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to bring the present appeal. 
That the appellant has no locus standi.
That the appeal is bad for mis joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties. 
That the appeal is barred by law.

1.

11 >
I111.

IV.

V. .1
VI.

iON FACTS

1- Pertains to record, however no comments.

Correct to the extent that due to his gross negligence while performing his duties in the 

capacity of Patrolling Officer outside the parameter wall from 03:00 AM to 06:00 AM in 

the night between 20/21-10-2012, the escapee successfully materialized their plot of 

escape. Thus four prisoners, three convicted and one under trial escaped. Resultantly Show 

Cause Notice was served upon him, later on, inquiry officer has established the charges 

against him and he was accordingly dismissed from service but later on his departmental 

presentation his dismissal from service was converted in to removal from service. 

Incorrect, misleading. As elaborated in the receding Para, the appellant was properly 

proceeded alongwith other co-accused and after fulfilling all the laid down parameters and 

finally after establishing the charges against the appellant, major penalty was imposed upon 

him. There is no lapse with regard to the conduct of formal inquiry proceedings against all 

the accused in the instance case.

2-

3-
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Incorrect. Here in this Para the appellant at the same time while submitting certain, 

arguments in support of his appeal unknowingly, deny the arguments put forth in Para-3 of 

the instant appeal. So ^ar the escape of the escapee is concerned it is a fact that they were 

confined and made their attempt from inside but as per Prison Rules the appellant 

deputed outside the parameter wall with the intention and expectation that he would 

mobilize the subordinate/co-warders deployed outside the parameter wall to foil any such 

attempt from outside also, if these responsible for the inside security failed to perform to 

the required extent.

Comments with regard to the grounds arguments are as under:-

■ 2'/
l; 4-f#

was

■S’

5-

GROUNDS: -
«

A. Incorrect. The orders is strictly in accordance with rules and tenable in the eyes of law. 
Incorrect, no violation of any Article of the constitution made in the instant case. All codal 
formalities were accordingly fulfilled. All the accused were given ample opportunities to 

d^end themselves by any means.

Incorrect, misleading. As evident from Annex-A and B proper charge sheet/statement of 

allegations were served upon the appellant at proper time.

Incorrect, as elaborated above, his dismissal from service already been converted into 

removal from service, hence no discrimination has been done with any accused. All of them 

were treated strictly according to the relevant law/rules.

Incorrect, the appellant himself in the same breath is admitting and denying the fact. If he did 

not get the chance of personal hearing than on what grounds conversion of penalty came into 

existence.

Incorrect, all possible opportunities were granted/provided to the appellant.
Incorrect, misleading. No malafide took place and all were treated in accordance with the law. 
As elaborated in Para-E above. (Copy of inquiry report is enclosed as Annex-C).
No comments. However, the respondents seek permission of Honorable Tribunal to raise 

additional ground at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this reply, instant appeal may kindly be 

dismissed with cost throughout.

B.

C.

D.

E.

F.
G.
H.
I.

/
2- INSPECTOR G^ERAL^F PRISONS 

AWhyber Pal^unkhwa Peshawar 
^^^^^^Respondent No.2)

CHIEF SECRETLY GOVERNMENT 
Khyber P^litiinkhwa. 

(Respondents'No.l)

4-3- S SUPERINTENDENT 
Central Prison Haripur 
^ (Respondent N0.4)

HeadqUartersTrison Pesfmwar 
(Respondent Nd^)

A
5

I



■f

3\
(

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERViCE TRIBUNAL Ii
PESHAWAR I;k

In the matter of 
Service Appeal No.706/2013 
Zamarak Khan, Ex-Warder 
attached to Central Prison Haripur Appellant.

VERSUS

1 - Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2- Inspector General of Prisons, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3“ Superintendent
Headquarters Prison Peshawar.

4- Superintendent
Central Prison Haripur Respondents

iCOUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 TO 4.

We the undersigned respondents do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the 

parawise comments on the above cited appeal are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief 

and that no material facts has been kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

/W
ECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 
hyber Pakhti^khwa Peshawar 
—^(Respondent No,2)

.CHIEF secretary GOVERNMENT 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

(Respondents^'o?!-)

2-

i>//3
4-3- -SUPERINTENDENT 

Central Prison Haripur 
(Respondent N0.4)

SUPE
Headquar^s Prison Pesh^w^r 

(Rj^ondent NQ^lj

•r
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/. ni'^ OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR,
m

I
V

NO.P K

DATED

disciplinary ATTmiv
that^ WarpSsxin'^ir^rusp^ P as the ^
rendered himself liable to be proceeded a^in^r n attached to Central Prison Haripur has

SJATEMENT OF ALT.EGATTn\|^
He was posted as Patrolling Offi. 
night between 20/21-10-2012 did 

warders who captured one of the

cer outside the parameter wall from 3.00 AM to 6.00 AM in the
reach his place of duty due to which assistance to the 

escapees reached late and search operation was delayed.

not
i
)

2. For theMr.AUiterSaeeTCYo'eputySecSSSL^ 'he above allegations
ereby appointed as Inquiry Officer under Rule-10(l)5of!heibTdrules^‘'^* Department Peshawar is

.r <

I

\ I3.I
oppoituniV “SngtThffcuTerrrcS ‘h® ‘hid rules, provide reasonable

proceedings on the date, time and plarSbTthelnTy^fLS^"^^ ^hall join the

!1r iif. il£.

>
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■ i
U .L m

ENDST;NO._>llfw,:^
Copy of the above is forwarded tor

i
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t--i/' W^''-

1.̂ SalrforU:rm°2~ ^^^htunkhwa Home & T.As Department

Department Peshawar,Thl I^Ty'of&eTff'^ t-^*^'"'*"''*'^*'''’^ TAs
under the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtun^wrr® the accused
Discipline) Rules 2011. A copy oLhargfsheelt^l? (Efficiency &
The Superintendent Central Prison ufr * eudosed herewith.
record before the Inquiry Officer and a«/t’mdirection to produce the relevant 
sheet in duplicate is sent herewith One copy offi,^”"’® Proceedings.Charge 24

duection to appear before the Inquiry Scer?n'?h‘°d '^^h the t
Inquiry Officer, for the purpose of inquiry pro/eedint. ’ ^xed by the ^ ^

miigi?t- mM10''

3.' mj: t\2
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4.
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w
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CHARGE SHFFT

iHf '■ Shafirullah, r.G.Prisons Khyber PakhtunJchwa Pesha 
IMW you Mr.Zamarak Khan as follows- war , as competent authority, hereby

m• 1^ That you, while posted as Warder(BPS-5) at Central Prison Harip
ur committed the following

rm
You were posted as Patrolling Officer outside the parameter wall from 3.00 AM

reach your place of duty 

captured one of the escapees reached

II k-

gto 6.00 AM in the night between 20/21-10-2012 do not■'llig due to which assistance to the warders who
glate and search operation was delayed.♦i

2m
S'
•.jih. -

'7^' 4m
;^ By reason of the above, you appear to be guilty of inefficiency/misconduct 
fePakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules.2011 

^|f liable to all or any of the penalties specified in rule-4 of the rules ibid.
I^ou are, therefore required to submit your written defence within seven days of the receipt of 

Charge Sheet to the Inquiry Officer , as the case may be.
gour written defence, if any, should reach the Inquiry Officer within the specified period

ngwhtch It shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case ex-parte actiori ' 

i be taken against you.
^Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person .

Statement of allegations is enclosed.

under rule-3 of the 

and have rendered
'.2

a

1-
•f m, «
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■■ iV.
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INSPECTOR GENERAl3FpriSONS ,

KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA ESHAWAR.l >
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Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
H@ME.AND TRIBAEi*AFFAIRS DEPARTMENTs

j’-'' ■ 1

NO. PA (DS(D&F)/ HD/Escape 1nquiry/2012
Dated 29™ November, 2012

-
i/i

f

To

inspector General of Prisons 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar.

>
5Ado,,-' ■

INQUIRY UNDER E&D RULES 2011 AGAINST STAFF OF CFNTRfll
PRISON HARIPUR WITH REGARD TO THEIR CONDUCT IN THF
ESCAPE OF PRISONERS ON THE NIGHT BETWFFN 7n'” AKin ?^ST
OCTOBER.2012. ^ ------------------------------------------ ------

Subject: -

i

I
I'lReference is invited to the subject noted above and charge sheets & 

statements of allegations served upon various staff members of Central Prison Haripur. 

The undersigned was nominated as Inquiry Officer in the subject case.

ij

Enclosed find herewith the Inquiry Report containing 24 pages alongwith all 

the enclosed Inquiry Report for further necessary action.

■5

Annexures as mentioned in /

■; I

Receipt of the Inquiry Report may kindly be acknowledged.

(AKHTAR SAEEb TURK)
Deputy Secretary (D&F)ENCL: As above,

ENDST. NO.AND DATE EVFM

[v

_',W
t

Deputy Secretary (D&F) f

!

'•'I

W'■ r.;)'

■1

‘is

:

mailto:H@ME.AND
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INQUIRY UNDER E&D RULES AGAINST CENTRAL PRISON HARIPUR STAFFJ"SI

INTRODUCTIONj
I

On account of escape of four prisoners, three convicted and 
Central Prison Haripur on night betv^^een 20‘^ and 21®^ October. 2012, fact finding inquiry 

vas conducted to fix responsibility. Subsequently Inspector General of Prisons has 
■erved charge Sheets and Statements of Allegations on some officers and officials of 
.entrai Prison Haripur and nominated the undersigned as Inquiry Officer to probe their 
onduct vis-a-vis these charges.

INQUIRY PRQCEEDINf^S . ,

one under-trial, fromI
■ 1

■m
■■3

Superintendent central jail Haripur was informed vide Annex-!, that the 
^ undersigned shall visits the central jail on 21/11/2012 and requested to inform all the 

accused and to ensure their presence on the date along with their written defence. All
p the accused were present on the date. They were given ample opportunity for their 

p defence and
I. was

were cross examined in the presence of relevant staff. Relevant record 
procured from the office of the Superintendent Central Jail Haripur.

a'- CHARGES AGAINST THESE RIUIPI nVFFS AND THEIR REPLIES ARE
REPRODUCED BELOW.

S.# CHARGESI JIST OF THEIR REPLIES _________
r He in his reply at Annex-ll-A, has 

denied the charges and stated 
that it is the responsibility of he 
warder staff who have been 
assigned duties of search on the 
main entrance, main gate of the 
jail and chakkar. No items 
passed/given through Interview 
room rather the items

1. Charges Apainst Muhammad Naeem
Khan Senior Assistant
Superintendent Jail (Annex-ll)
i. As per statement of recaptured 

under trial
m-

prisoner Muhammad 
Safdar, iron cutter and tranquilizer 
tablets were provided to the 
escapees by their brother Irshad in 
interview on 25/09/2012 which shows 
failure on his part as in-charge 
interviews and resulted into the 
mishap of escape of four prisoners 
from the jail in the night between 
20/21-10-2012.

ii. The escapes kept on cutting the iron 
bar of the window of the barrack for 
4/5 days but neither had he noticed it 
which shows negligence/inefficiency 

his part. He also failed to properly 
search his sector/barrack to 

prohibited^ ' articles

aretf'--
fc

pass
through the Main Gate. Under 
rule 559 of the PPR it was/is the 
responsibility of the warder to 
search every prisoner before and 
after interview.

ii. He has performed his duties 
efficiently and there is 
violation of any rule. He had 
attended all the lock-ups except 
that of 20*^ October,2012 as he 
was on

a;.

* r

iii
^ ■ I

no
i.-
few-\
W

on
recover
despite

iV- leave. Checking and 
searching the barracks is the duty

the
. ■>

I"
$■

11 t
Ir

11
-1;



(B- c 5\f
in %ules and despite 

repeated instructions recorded by the 
Superintendent jai in his journal. 
Meaning thereby that locks up were 
made without following the procedure 
given in rule 704 of prisons rules. 
Thus he has violated rule 657, 705 
1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP Prison 
rules 1985.

provision of watch and ward staff as
envisaged under various rules of 
PPR.

iii. Since there is no adverse report 
or explanation has ever been 
called of him therefore he has not 
violated rule 1095(f).

2. Charges Against Zahoor Elahi Senior
Assistant Superintendent Jail (Annex-

i. He vide his statement at Annex- 
lll-A, denied the charges leveled 
against him and took the plea 
that he was not responsible for 
Sector 4 as he has been 
assigned Sector 1 by ^ the 
Superintendent.

m
He supervised lockups of sector 4 
20/10/2012 but.failed to ensure that 
the procedure laid down in rule 704 
properly and effectively carried out 
which resulted into the mishap of 
escape of four prisoners from the jail 
in the night between 20/21-10-2012. 
Thus he has violated rule 657, 705 
1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP Prison 
rules 1985.

on

3. Charges__against Fazal Mehmnnri
Senior Assistant Superintendent Jail
(Annex-iV^
i- Due to his gross negligence / 

inefficiency in the performance of his 
duties four prisoners made good their 
escape from the jail in the night 
between^ 20/21-10-2012 at about 
03:00 AM, thus he has violated rule 
657, 1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP 
Prison Rules 1985.

li. he failed to keep proper supervision 
over the staff on duty.

iii.He also failed to ■ 
change of guard and

i. He denied all the charges vide 
statement at Annex-IV-A, and 
stated that he performed his 
duties efficiently and honestly.

ii. He supervised all the staff under 
his control.

iii. Change of guards was carried 
out well in time by him.

r-r

s.

r-s.,

r
:c;.

,/ ensure timely 
I presence of 

warder staff on duty till arrival of 
—^bstitute in the night of occurrence
SlAnn^J-v/ He also

' cltting'the Iran baJ'oTthe Ihat^TerformeJ"Sfet

I;',

4.
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i Q)
had he noticed it which 's 
negligence / inefficiency of his 
being m-charge of sector No 4 and

between 20/21-10 2012 J

£S-S=ri5?rrsorr^?ertHtJ°°"''?i''
-le^USSoftheNWFpSonTuSs

He did not act in 
procedure in 
and locked 
search

showspa« i„ .S,f •" »'» and found

;

if

j-

1^'e
accordance with the 

rule 704 of the rules ibid 
Prisoners without

wSScted”''

mi

i-'
i-
&; ■

gratings

5. Charges

, - deT^iidlhTHhiF^

provided to tho ^ tablets were main oate Wo « ^ assigned duty on brother irshad In^earch^Jecientlv °f

Hlff
as-siss

aaiiniPwa^

against him

1
'y'A

6. Charges
(Annex-vii)

i;liSfddi

ssassss =i|SrH=
----------- ^iHer ne was_assigned duty

f
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i
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J

cutter and tranquilizer tablets were main gate. He performed his duty of 
provided to the escapees by their search effeciehtly. No prohibitted article

has entered into jail during his duty 
hour or through main.

brother, Irshad in interview on 
25/09/2012 which shows failure on 
his part as search duty in interview 
room on that day afforded 
advantage to the escapees to make 
good their escape from the Jail in the 
night between 20/21-10-2012.

full

He denied the charges leveled against 
him and stated vide statement at 
Annex-YIII-A that he performed his 
duties efficiently. He had handed over 
charge to his substitute Tajdar Ali well 
in time and everything was ok then. All 
the staff on duty during 11:00 PM to 
3:00 AM has given OK report.

Charges against Warder Shah Qaisar
fAnnex-VUn.

He was performing the duty of 
patrolling officer from 12:00 AM to 
03:00 AM in the night between 20/21- 
10-2012, failed to perform his duties 
of keeping at alert the warders in 
beats inside parameter wall and on 
watch towers and checking the 
Numberdars counting the prisoners 
and testing bolts, locks, grating. Thus 
he has violated rule 712 of the NWFP 
Prison Rules 1985.

7.

1:
u ■

W

He vide statement at Annex-lX-A has 
refuted the charges against him and 
stated that he performed his duty in 
effective manner by checking all the 
concerned staff and numberdar who 
were alert.He further stated that he 
didn’t leave his place of duty before 
time. Rather he handed over charge to 
his substitute Jamal ud Din on time. In 
his statement in Urdu (Annex-IX-B) he 
has not offered any defence.

Charges against Warder Sher
Bahadur fAnnex-lX).

He was performing the duties as 
Round / Patrolling officer Chakkar 
from 01:00 AM to 03:00 AM in the 
night between 20/21-10-2012 failed to 
keep staff and Numberdar in sector 
No. 4 barrack No. 5 alert in violation 
of rule 712 of the NWFP Prison Rules 
1985 ibid due to which the prisoners 
succeeded in slipping out their 
barrack.

8.i-
)

■i

\
/

He denied the charges against him 
vide Annex^X-A and stated that he 
took over charge at 3:00 AM, made a 
round and met the Night Duty Officer 
Fazal Mahmood. Suddenly they 
received a call from the Main gate 
asking for reaching to the gate 
immediately. On reaching the Main 
gate they saw that an escaped prisoner

Charges against Warder Jamal Uddin9.
(Annex-X).

He was performing the duties of 
round officer Chakkar from 03:00 AM
lockout in the night between 20/21- 
10-2012 did not reach sector 4 in time 
and failed to notice the escape of the 
prisoners-from the barracks which 
delay rendered their recapture

icvr-:

1f:
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It
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10.

and

escapes 
while the

r was asleep.
11

flight between 20/21-10 201? H H duty before time He left th 
prevent the p^ran ^ ^pi2 did not after arrival nf charge
place of his incident haJ 1 The
amval of substitute duty hours during his
'■u'e 1149 of NWFP Pr^ ‘o'"
1985. Prison Rules

Nw-
He was

12. ^a!f®=*rjsauae. ELshtiaqnp He

sassEf-i-stlls^prevent the escape as hi i Z
place of dutv f^ari his duty after Ninht n * of
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■ it

V^' / told that 
-im and
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escape took^^^piace 
tower. was visible from

came

Sf

«,LS,
S h 'tr i;rr -“p- ‘°f-jpe .OPP p„oe w.s^S«,“- SrSJSP™'""

” p'Sol" Is sSmm'?' 'r'r “ •"“*“» P<S«

come
14.

was

15.

also reTutedliir'Shirae;------=—
ouirde' r*"'' P^*^°"''ng officer XVI/"h Annex'
oSoVt o7o7Z^- r
between 20/21-10 2012^ be heard a yaking a

S3at-t p« * *s' syrtt”-
p«p>p« o„.. „, y »to h.d c^,„;j,z!SLr''‘”

and search operation P'^'^oner Safdar. thereached late 
was delayed.

16. aaaTngt~~vyrrqT- -------- f___
refufidlh^^h^j^rr---------------

parameter wall fmm i^ nn . manner and k^on M effective 
03.00 AM in th ■ to constatniv staff alerti f-sns“r "«
failed to keen also

NWFP Prison rSs 198™'"

:'!
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Muhammad IHe also I _ 
Annex-XVIll-A
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Violation Of rule 1149 J ^WFP 
Prison Rules 1985 ^
escapees 
parameter wall.

due to which the 
crossedsafely the

18. ChanVasirtaggP^
Pe was

uhammari
. , po.o™,„, *,,3 * fSSSSSTSfg
fail between 20/21-10-2012 ok at that point of timew3€?H.yiy-“-,s » - -
Violation Of rue 
Prison Rules 19finescapee's

parameter wall ^

I'
It

and
fr-

r

the

J •
Before discussing the findings 

appropriate to highlight the relevant 
prisoners
staff.

against each of the
accused it would be 

nianagement of 
responsibilities of the Prison

rules concerning the procedure for 

unlocking and the dutietheir locking and
s and

I \
^.y^iscipline and movements of prisoners

Ru/e 657 -Prisoners
control

•p una.,„fc„ ™ PPall b. conbuoM I
both by day and

orderly and regular mann
:rand

in an
Unlocking of prisoners

^rr/e 666- One hour before 

prisoners shall rise as 
clothing neatly on 

convict officers.

soon as if!s souLS-?he^£®5®" '®veille, and the

their sleeping berths and shall tLn’^Tfrf spare

0, .beyys”:::r„.“"'“ !
WP-

or Assistant

3
I
!■

1^
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pri»ne. .
the number of prisoners counted out of each shall verify
the lock-up register. When the prisoners h h ^ comparison with the entries in
Superintendent has satisfied himself that thP n ! DePuty
the night duty warden shall be marchld oufofT
shall be announced by the bugle call ^ ^ completion of unlocking

i pairs and
.

i
Distribution into work parties

work parties.^A record'J^thrnamiTthr distributed into their respective
the day shall be kept in a r^gisteTrnd warderlring
party to another shall be recorded ther^n Each''® ^
responsible Officer and marched to its wor^^'pfaee ' one

over to itsIp.fe (ii)
manner at the facto^ QatelZT^n orderly 

shall be handed over to the head warder inoh ^ ° warder or head warder. They 
and give a proper receipt for them. He shall maintain
prisoners working in the factory The same In w ^ attendance register of all 
at the Closure of the factory, phsone^s ,eaT r T" ^ftc^noon
head warder in the presence of the As^Srlt S ^

The duties of warders Incharge of outside p

^u/e 702.

M

M.-
shall be searched by the 

uperintendent incharge of the factory.
i-r

arties
-Every warder Incharge of a 

vigilant eye on the prisoners 
work area on .

p.'
.ny P«exiw:.2n;“]“ S".r Sr go «

provided with a temporary latrine in rinoo ^ ^ distance from the prison shall be
p,: K, warder incharge. Permanent warders withT"^'*^ *° ‘he eye of the
l^^^^t-parties. Every warder incharge'f " charge

S / by the checking officer at the time^fh^ ^®''""®'°^Phsoners which

Checking of out-parties

Mi'-i ■'m
P--

. t
i.

JRule 703. (i) The chief warder or 
twice daily once before noon -g ® ®hall check the

noon and once in the afternoon.
i|

out-parties at least
li(ii)' The Deputy Superintend

parties twice daily once i
I
mi
im out-

ff
Iii
1lias

1
P.

w
:: ■r;l
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Evening count and lock

Rule 704. 
following manner;-

Clothing, beddTnS S aJciS of'JhLn" Incharge

doors and windows shall also be checked by Z The gratings of

*jp Of prisoners

“ evening meal as over the prisoners shall be locked
up hi the

(i)

(ii)

»'»«»•" c,.u„p,.„p

s ™rr.r,r«

=53S^“^Ss=;HiS»~
Deputy Superintendent,

Rule 705.

(iii)

fe.';
K

/
and t

. The l;
(V)

.

Assistant Superintendents to
be present at lock up

proper,, „ efe„4"«’' r'”" "

“"P'P “pros. o.r«o„. prop.,,.

Rule 711.

‘

'fr--

i

I
“ duties of every warder

on night watch

he shall not quit his

are:-(0
oSi&i'rr-" di

inest or sit down i
(ii) iTo watch the 

siionce, order and
I kprisoners and 

security; Ki'premises vigilantly in order fo preserve
Ii11

I:!!i'li
::ii

aIiIt

si'';• ' 131Ii

i
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/c, ©J ' (Hi) \durinphSlS'^l* not S't but patrol the barr
acks(iv) constantly

.:::rsee that(V) every

order to(vl) To satisfyget the
-O' ^0.

- g've immediate 
occurrence

F?-;

li: .
Pv 

I-

on duty at least
correct and

M To ai once innumber is

Doties of patrolli 

The duti
'ng Officers

es °f every head warde

^0 see that night 
alert;

f or Warder 

sentries both inside and
(i) patrol duty at night are:-

cotside the barracks arei^.
on the(M) "To go around 

bolts

To fre

iS'- ones every h 
'0 order to oor, examining lock 

satisfy himself fully f^at ’
roofs

(Hi)m-
quently get the prig

sat/sfy himself that the^

To see that

onersK
number is 

avery association barr
ers oh duty and to(iv)

ack confini(V) ing prisoners i 

an convict officers
well lighted-

(Vi) sre alert

^^'0 To ra.raise alarm

[

/
System °f watch i

^o/e 7?5,- Evg Barrack i
-avict Officer at a tS

!t

inside by a 'n which 

shall b
prisoners are®^^''-^<^atth:te'|^^'' ‘^a patrolled 

warder guard is
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IcV
©changed. A roster 

barrack showing the nam

General Duties ®’ allotted a definite belT^

'■ (0 An
superintendent, ^ 
subjected to all the
'Prisons Act

assistant superintendent 
be competent to
- '■®sponsibilities 

or any rule there

Shalt 
Perform

subject to the
nf the
°f a Deputy Superint

orders of the 
duties, and be 

endent under the •liunder.('0
Superintendent 

Superintendent and shall obe/arim*^^ • ®^^°''c'lnafe
y all orders issued by him. to the Deputy(i'i) The Assistant 

Superintendent
duty.

Superintendent
^hen this officer i be assigned tn fh 

's temporary absent nr ■ Assistant
0^ incapacitated for

t•''
1(iv)

• i;!
11assigned to the

- ^f^der the
i
h
II

^u/e 70*?5.-(j)

ordintrily be

the
i
tj

(ii)\
\,..-'^.^^P^hntendents: -
't--' y- a/located to the Assistant/ (V fDirect . 

confined there 
there.

4charge of a ■fsection of the 
and the Go

■ifprison i 
property that

including the nrivernment 41- Pnsoners 
be located i

(2) Admission 

Award of ordin 

Appeals and petiti 

Supervisi

transfer and
release of phso(3) ner.

3ry remission t
c pnsoners.(4) 1

of prisoners.(5)
of factories.
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(6) ^"Supervision
and drill of warder guard. 

Supervision of interviews

(7)

and the
(8)

and letters of prisoners.
(9) Search of prisoners

and buildings under their charge,
for^thJr correctnS'*^'' and(10)

responsibility
(11)

(12) Presence 

loek-up.

CS) Night round on turn
once a week.

r
or circle to 

matter
necessary to bring to the

inl­

and supervision at distribution of meal
and at ©veningm-

and search of relieving
and relieved night guard

(lii) The Assistant-u ^‘^Penntendents 
prescribed in the variou

Weekly checking ofcldthin
schapters:;iC:,^^|^^°‘^-^ duties 

^ g and equipment

(a) ^

as are

r- Carefully inspect every prisoner;

Examine and cherk thc^ i 
tickets of every prisoner bedding, utensils and

(b)

history
(c) Check the barrack

record in their 
cleanliness

'•'*»'»p*o".roT,L“ irdr"* ““

that every

(if anvr°r' ®dall' ^"7). the state of clothing, 

of important.any other matter
Duties of chief
Central

I:
="pp«crs;t,rrr'F.-:

■ Of Chief 
sons and the

warder^^/e 7738.- The chief 
senior head ^

■ Rr.--

warder in 
I shall; -carder in other prison

1^-
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Post the warders(a) under the orders of the 
explaining to each warder the duties 
supervise the warders on duty:

Deputy Superintendent 
and responsibilities of his post and

(b) Assist the Deputy Superintendent 
and in -up

I
(C) Visit and count at uncertain hours 

for with repo..Pe

oro ™s'.s s::: r.:;: r
(e) Supervise the distribution

i-i and

(b) Visitthe
duty

of food and the conservancy arrangements.(0 Cause all gratings door
which prisoners' are confinecT'^to'^hP enclosures and barracks in 

personal inspection that they are secure.^^'"'"'

(g) Pay surprise is its to all outside parties and visit them at leastand once dailyis-
(h) BethatXariS^^trfn th^'' f

warders who absent themselv'es wfthouneaJe'°'' 

Pnson^s or friends and relatives of prisoners to

P and see 
He shall report 

or who permit released 
remain in or to visit their

m
m.
wr-
SI. Duties of Head warder

Rule 1139.

z'
I;

-- It shall be the duty of every head-warders to: -

Superintendent the warders 
their duty ties;

'"x
(a)\

subordinate to him in the discharge ofI:.- t

(b) Assist inI& prevention oflsc^pes anTth^rna^ management of the prison, the 

generally amongst subordinate officers'anTpJlonts-

's'Lt,•" '-pp'-ipps.
- perform them;

Assist the Deputy Superintend

Open the cells barracks 

count the prisoners'

I:

I:
I (C)

and orders- 
rm and the manner in which he is to

(d)
ent in all routine duties; 

and other compartments
(e)

m: each morning and
is

■

v\'

I
m- ■'i:

m-.
U-



® vi^

sy-'^

Distribute the Dri 
parties

(9) Cause the

prisoners, who are liable to labour®ach morning; to their Work
name and prison

number ofn in-attendance(h) Issue all register;

together with the 

articles i

required(0 Collect all 
'^bor in the

ued;

produce of the prisoners
such articles 
' evening;

(j) Satisfy him self that all
or accounted for;him issued have been duly returned toi (k) Measure or check the task 

®ame in, the task sheet!^

W Supervise the use of i.t ■' 
meals ^

■

performed by each prisoner and note
i" ■

bathroomst and the distribution of
!?■ ' (m) Check all prisonsi"

of guard
‘hey are'secure,®''

i
(n)

iike daily and
satisfy him that

(o)

neat and clean and in proper
(P)

:rc°r
the presence of the Asc/ 

and lock the prisoners in cell 

each evening and ’

responsibility shall

ropes, well-gear 
'e removed and, kept

N
V'V

5'K-^ (q) ers.

1.
I;;I-; (r) and
I'-

to count,
at the prescribeds, etc.

(s)■Ip:.
Duties of Head

I-&

I-B
i

P. 'fe..

i'.v
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(ii) The
for reliving tUrg'lrrron'dtty coIlIcHlii w 

he main gate. At the prope; time he s^r 'f9^"^ 'n 

eir respective posts and remove the guard to relieving guard to
be carried out with military precision. ® ^he relief shall

(iii)
presence of both the rived and Jhg ® than in the
senior head warder carrying out me liilf also of the
himself that the party is cor^plete Id mr ®hall satisfy
attendance register. responds with the number in the

be marched, in double file 
head-warder shall march the

Detailed duties

Ru/e 1148.

u
I

-'t shall be the duty of every

Not to take off any porti 
duty.

frequemiy during » ajj ““'ff “

warder; -
(a)

on of his uniform or lie or si
sit down while on

(b)

(c)

(d) To
pris™ considers to have committed a

(e) To
imgg any prisoner who
unauthorized times, is made . 
officer Whilst away from the party

r'>p“p‘oo,'fr,“™,S
(f).ip

and
I?-

(9) To bring to the 
Medical Officer 
illness.-

I: .
notice of the Assi 
any prisoner

g:.>v . distant Superintendent
appearing to be ill or

E; and Junior 
complaining of2e

§ ■II:



/
/•
/

(h) To report any plots for 
prohibited articles.

escape, assault, out-break or for obtaining

(i) o"r * **»• p'»™««
g. any disturbance appears imminent or takes place.

To prepare prisoners for parades and see that 
nis place in

G)
each prisoner takes

proper order and behaves well’ and.
(k) To keep his arms and 

for immediate
accoutrements clean, in good order and fits

use,
No warder to leave his post

any pretext, leavrhifpost o'r rbsen°himsel’f fr circumstances, on

released from duty. Provided that he mav i '"elieved in due course and
assist in sub during a disturbances takina to
duty or When is in-charge of prJoners Tf he - 3 " °h main-wail
custody of his prisoners. ’ ^ ®®hous risk to the safe

feT.'--
I^y.'

i;
It

Kf - ■

Duties on being relieved
S't

gr- , Rule 7 f50.-A warder 
of the charge

on being relieved shall explain to his 
are, and shail bring to the prisoners. The relieving warder shL

property and the number of firisoners ’

successor what the duties 
notice any long-termed 

before taking charge, : 
made over to him are correct.

and dangerous 
satisfy himself that the

findingf''. -

. r-/ accused
^atements of the recaptured prisoner 
he sites of jail including Interview 

the fore;-

was given full opportunity to explain his
accused officers and officials i 

room and site of

position. From the
inspection of all

occurrence following facts came to&•'
T The incident 

were
was a very coordinated and welI-niann«H rk 

preparing for the escape for quite Innn f escaped prisoners

from cutting the iron bar. effectively nor stopped the escaped prisoners

iron

l-r'
1?^

-

m
I ■
ti'" •

I
0

i;?m:
p'ter



their barrack which were subsequent^ used i Prohibited articles near
of the entire staff to be vigilant and prevent ore" responsibility

4. There was no lighting system near fhe fel ? u"®
advantage of this. After breaking the iron baT ?hT^ Prisoners took full
side, stayed there for preparing the ladriPr p ^^'=*00'
staff to leave their places of duty and ao for^’^h'^^"^"' and ward
neither performed duty till their dutv timp ®*aff

was no one either on beat No 4 &5 or outsiHp rninutes when there
watch towers also couldn’t notice the p1 wall. Staff deployed on
alert all the time. ^ escape which shows that they

has been reduc^f‘to's a^d^at io'mTr '"'=®Ptron but now their number 

watch and ward staff. DiscusJLs te's^ffm

6. i SuperlnJnder'^"
maintained and entries m'Le well on time ''^Sister if properly
they staff members or visitors who en eT orTa^th ^e

were not

any

accused. 
7. Lockattention of the°seniot off^'^'^ elaborate process

procedure laid down in PPR^trst'^T®®
as usual. ® f°"°wed.

and requires presence 
sectors to r 

But it is being taken

and
ensure that the 

I a Business

8.

D.partmem^Lt^BXTcLtrT?'’''*'’' “ “"'"3 P™ons
.. .n.h,i„ep a:”;’'-""-'"

is not Proved^aT he tr"not°tuwoS Interview

brought by the visitors for their relative nri ° search the articles
warders deputed at the main gate to ^^^Pohaihility of the

»*.. What, s Of rar„tt:L“pr:;s r

Room

areout.
IS carried

partially proved. Thollgl?^* wls^ 

rules being Sector incharge he
oal»,eoh20"oa2h'®“'°''~'" 

supposed/required to

rge is 
2012 but under thewas

supervise that



unlocking and locking of prisoners is carried out as per rules/procedure

ensured that all the barracks of Sector 4 has been carried out by the Head 
Warder and Warders and prohibited articles recovered this incidert might not 

ve occurred. Under rule 1072, he along with other staff was required to take all 
M measures to prevent the commission of any prison offencLnd to enforce 

a m es, regulations and orders for the time being in force in regard to conduct
was on on® administration of the prison. Though he
thp „ october,2012 but even two days before he failed to lock up

whlh T Ginti Band (lock up) register

anyone put his initial on the register.
and not Assistant Superintendent and

gAHOOR ELAHI ASSISTANT SUPFRIMTf

4 on tha'JiyufriSt'hTit?"'® P^°''®'‘Though he was not incharge of Sector 
respo ble frse^^^^ “ he was not
pages at AnnexS Whic p JveftLt^ “Amad KhariJ Register” (relevant
scrutinized the newly entered nrUner *h® counting of prisoners,
other sectors or releLed He *h® .Phsoners shifted to
procedure laid down in rule 704 of the PPr'hI i'rfa l''d T 

prescribed in rule 1045 of th?^ pp a ■ perform duties as
^ Annex-A, he locked up the prisoners in' icTo'r rioTys e^l^'L wel^

lOPAZAUyiAhMQQDKHA^^

«aff on is alert “rt"., a. MIert, •" .

out well in time and as per procedurp change of guards is carried
their places of duty before 3-00 AM h t h duty left
on their duty places till the time of duty i e 3°oo°^M bill d*d°
A. n«« n. was lespensirti. wrtJ,ey,:r:nat

NDENT

r\I

g;:.

r;.
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11-ABDUL SATTAR HEAD WARnrp

“ rrorpVr„rri’?r:r„.r„«7: s rr."™- ”»
failed to notice

r

with
days for cutting the bar but he

::::r3Lrr“T 2“rfailed to do which relult^dint^thTe”'"' Tf

;™i£Tr rnr "r.r20-10-2012 and at 2^25 AM ‘^®'’ on

. rZvzi:z:zi 'o:iToZ:zivs.
and^wa. s.. ,33. the. piace ot dot^ahea": oTthe-Z: S S^thr:

s-
li
p- ^I;Ji ;i;-
I1 k.i V

wte'mi.mi
It -

i 12.BAHRAWAR WAPncp

y-'- .0, in l„SSw77.7s,SflSlT 7 *" »" 0" 9a.n a„<,

15177 IhTrllm SI “““7 nnd'iiSlJlirMn
"rri Fras stolen from the factory where these 

However about tranquillizer tablets 
Discussions with doctors of the jail 
proper investigation/examination.

>>.'1': A,--5--

ii.-
i1-

r the same 
abundance.

room rather 
articles are available in 

their reply is.not satisfactory, 
reveal that they only prescribe medicine on

likely that these tranquillizers were 
of medicines.

passed through main gate under the pretext

'13._SIDD|QUe WAPnpp

I-'E1iI-
f?;

• ■
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<

not in Interview Room as statediged in the T" 

a egations. All the statements of the 2c sfd offi "T of
Riaz Moharrar, the representative of Suoe^ntf h ?' ® discussion with Mr 
hat the iron cutter did not pass throlh thp Haripurshow

the same was stolen from the facto™ interview
abundance. However about tranquil izer Tables
ascussions With doctors of the jail reveal th2 h ®^‘'sfactory.
P per investigation/examination It is most lik i Prescribe medicine 
pa.s.a through „ai„ oSgici““" '“"“"“'a

room rather

onli-;r were
;■

1 '*• gHAIjOAISER WARncp'if
ir ■■• 
%■ ■ -

He wasthe staff p2te°d i2side''!he2l|| Parameter wall and to

2? ofTh provisions of PPRs 11
12 of the PPRs to examine frequentiv boit« i v ’‘apoired under rule 71 land

225" ‘'^®y f^l'y intac? Thouih"?' °^der to
Jat he performed his duty efficienSv b2 o2 '^® charge and stated

Ha. Pa.o™eg g. g*.

1l-r. keep vigil onir
i::i

!?•

;;
.7

I
i.

15.SHERB^DAR WARncp

his statement at ^nnex-lxTA^ '^® the allegations vide
On Urdu) he has not written fn h■ 0^?®' ^-ex-ixl
0 hers. Had he performed his duty wiSi hI r his responsibility to

circumsta^^S anrst‘atemem°o2othe2^'' ^is statement but

nocurred at the time of chan e of g^r^T"' ‘'® -ciden had
their substitutes and left their place of ? * ® '^^ited f2

^effin'to 2" tn the escap?Ha?®^°'?"''^ ‘^®
time the recapture would have become posstr '

!
\

occurred.

;i. ■

?-
&'■

If: ^7 iy!MZOOR_KHAN WARnpoW-'hI nr™ - .^^®''9®® apainst him also 
provisions of th& PPR

sc: proved as he failed 
on duty in Sector 4

m to perform his duty as per 
on that night but failed to

s. He wasi':;
ii

i-.

■
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; '. Vf 0 \X^

te i'™- »“ “™«™IPS pap i„,„ asoapa, H.7he a ? ™-, ™“ "'Slwaca an
noticed that the iron bar was not intact and in nrH^'^ rrf have
his statement in Urdu at Annex-XI B that J admitted in
prisoners protest and shout over slich chlc^r

•IS.HAIVIEEDniti

'"‘‘nZ! d’atS, X" "J, »» <.c. .Pa. ,h,

5 after arrival of substitute however stateme^ f/h ® 

escape of prisoners show that he left h s r °
time which is violation of rule 1149 whirh beat No. 5 well before
place Of duty in any circumstances 0 anT f '"®^ber shall leave hi 

untill relieved in due course and relp’ac h r ^ Pretext or absent himself f 
issue of time of his relealng "" ®‘"*®'^ent

19-RISHTIAQIIF w/yypDpp

t

&r

as the

occurred
No.

rom duty 
IS silent on the

escape^ He TOronly'Iifed'If responsible officials for

also left his place of duty much beforp efficiently as per PPRs but

w*p j ™:“s r "n“° “ *substitute. Beat No.4 where he was posted ! ^ arrival of
took place. Had he been on dutv till h- wherefrom the

.«w,«.pLr„rj’d~“

this

escape 
escape might 

by Fazal Mahmood Khan 
allow such kind of attitude

1^-.

1;^
under the rules.Mi.' :

20-MHTARZAMAN WARncpm:-
i-

He was posted 
the rules to be alert

& as Sentry at Watch Tower No ? phh 
keep a vigil on his olace nf w t cT ^ required under 

escape had taken place is visible from hff ^ wherefrom
ye on those places and failed to notiro th ^ keep an
enied the charges but circumstantial evide Prisoners. Though he

performance of his duties lid 11 k '^at he failed miseril

Ifr'
theM

!

•1;

noticed the
ki

i

%' •1;
If''I
I'

r-.I
. K.

r

t,:
mk::



f..' ‘V

21MUHAMMaD^ WAPn^

rnmirnm^
an» *e ,so,pe „„p, ptnoS’ '’'*

ir

the
- miserably in 

would have noticed the •
22.ZAMARAK KHam

warder

atet il” “0 “ k'oa'^2*“!;*" '■'”«■ «» «"9

•■'Sc£~:=:i:S==J

••

-'7 ««SE9r "’•' »“«
AM to 3:10 AM. Had he escaoe Annex-B

\
i

^"«en.7:77::s“ “e I

SAEED VyARDER

Charge against 
place of his dutv i him •|
attitude towardsVis^ N^'l ^3° '''® Presence on the

«- I'os.e, ,oca« bP.^Tpotf^:’”?*

. :
escaped 
*eft charge

ore
captured one of the 

colleague Yasir 
and 4 which is far

f;

E>'
■1

away ■'■f

■f

1
':i:•;i

00-

:• 7' r

■ :'Ai

■



n/
j

0)
from fhe/r p/ac^ ^ _

J’eir Sievli J"*'"' "'"^ence and

.SSSSKsiF”' ”'
, Charge „^, 

place of his dutv i

w

against him proved as he f i
attitude towardsVis^i!?^^®'^®®" tower No^T&f Presence

PHsor^er Sa'di; Place

'tow near tostal L ,"?"''' ""“9ue Mab”'"'" 'to

•"•> M' V,a„

on the
'^responsible 

of duty before

escaped 
warder left 
eway from's far

eir

but
''aveal that

^^^ommendat^
^n view of th

—) to -'

(N recommendationsN are
<

1.

^frttui Sattar Warder Superint
Bahraw

IV.
endentV.

ar warder 
^iddique warder 
Shah Qaisar Warder

IX f ®' ^^'^adar warder
X ■ , Din warder

XII warder

warderMuhammad Ibrah

VI.
VII.
VIII. t

XIII.
XIV.

'rn Warder

9 /L^ h(^yV^C/
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r,

&i SP';1 i'
, ;■

^■:v.

XV. Zannarak Khan warder 
Sakhawat Hussain warderXVI.

XVII. Muhammad Saeed warder
XVIII. Muhammad Yasir warder

2. Instructions may be issued to all superintendents of jail to
compliance of PPRs at all cost and not to comprise on the 
efficient management of prisons so as to avert such like 
incidents.

ensure

AKHTAR SAEED TURK 
DEPUTY SECRETARY(D&F)

HOME DEPARTMENT/INQUIRY OFFICER

i

.•■'■rsi:

•I*

•1

1
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 706/2013

ZAMARAK KHAN VS POLICE DEPARTMENT

REJOINDER ON BAHALF OF APPELLANT IN
RESPONSE TO THE REPLY SUBMITTED BY THE
RESPONDENTS

«
R/SHEWEHT:
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:
(1 TO 4):

All the preliminary objections raised by the respondents are 

incorrect and baseless and not in accordance with iaw and rules 

rather the respondents are estopped due to their own conduct 
to raise any objection at this stage of the appeal.

ON FACTS:

Admitted correct by the respondents hence need no 
comments.

1-

2- Incorrect and not repiied accordingiy. That there is no 

documentary proof of misconduct in respect of appellant and 

as such the allegation raised against the appellant by the 

respondents is totally false and baseless and as such the 

impugned orders dated 20.12.2012 and 21.3.2013.

3- Incorrect and not repiied accordingiy. That no regular inquiry 

has been conducted by the respondents against the 

appellant. Moreover the appellant in his Departmentai 
appeal clarified his position that appellant was deputed out 
side the jail while the prisoners have made their escape from 

inside the jaii, thus officials who were deputed inside the jaii 
were responsibie instead of appeliant but inspite of that the 

respondents issued the impugned orders dated 20.12.2012 
and 21.3.2013 against the appellant..

4- Incorrect and not replied accordingiy. That as expiained 

above in para NO.3 of the rejoinder that appellant can not 
be held responsible for the guilt of others.

5- Incorrect and not replied accordingly hence denied.



GROUNDS:

(A TO G):
!

All the grounds of main appeal are correct and in accordance 

with law and prevailing rules and that of the respondent are 

incorrect and baseless hence denied. That the respondent 
Department has removed the appellant from his service without 
any clear justification and the respondents have not followed the 

prevailing rules i.e. not conducting reguiar inquiry against the 

appellant while issuing the impugned order dated 20.12.2012 and 

21.3.2013 which as per Supreme Court Judgments is necessary in 

punitive actions against the civil servant. Moreover the appellant 
in his Departmental appeal has clarified his position that appeiiant 
was deputed out side the jail while the prisoners have made their 

escape from inside the jail, thus officials who were deputed inside 

the jail were responsible instead of appellant but inspite of that 
the respondents issued the impugned orders dated 20.12.2012 

and 21.3.2013 against the appellant.

■j

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of 
this rejoinder the appeal of the appellant may be accepted as 
prayed for.

APPELLANT

ZAMARAK KHAN
O

THROUGH: If
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK 

ADVOCATE

./


